TOWN OF NEW MILFORD



Town Hall 10 Main Street New Milford, Connecticut 06776 Telephone (860) 355-6060 • Fax (860) 350-6741

Office of the Director of Finance

PURCHASING AUTHORITY Minutes of March 29, 2012

	52
$\overline{\Omega}$	U -
××	Ö
BUCKBI	く
<u>ස</u> ප	0
0 <u></u>	m
0 E E E	AR
	Ē
<u> </u>	2
ы гп	20

PRESENT: Mayor Patricia Murphy

ALSO PRESENT: Public Works Director Mike Zarba, Asst. Town Engineer Dan Stanton, Highway Foreman Joe Tillman, Purchasing Facilitator Marilee Underwood and members of the public.

The meeting was called to order at 3:05 p.m., in the E. Paul Martin Room.

Hauling Recyclable Materials:

The following bids were opened -

1.	Best Roll-Off Services, LLC 36 South End Plaza New Milford, CT 06776 MSW – No Bid Bulky Waste - \$10,050.00 Single Stream - \$13,400.00 Tires – No Bid
2.	All American Waste, LLC 182 Danbury Road New Milford, CT 06776 MSW - \$8,700.00 Bulky Waste – No Bid Single Stream – No Bid Tires - \$2,190.00
3.	Winters Bros. Waste Systems CT 309 White Street Danbury, CT 06810 MSW - \$12,600.00 Bulky Waste - \$15,750.00 Single Stream - \$21,000.00 Tire - No Bid

Mayor Murphy moved to refer the bids to the Public Works Department for review, to return on April 5, 2012, with a recommendation.

Gravel Products, Granite Curbing and Concrete:

The following bids were opened –

- R. & J. Materials, LLC 2441 Route #22 Dover Plains, New York 12522
- Nicholas F. Domain Sand & Gravel 2441 Route #22 Dover Plains, New York 12522
- Tilcon Connecticut, Inc. P.O. Box #1357 New Britain, CT 06050
- O. & G. Industries, Inc. 112 Wall Street Torrington, CT 06790
- Sega Ready Mix 519 Danbury Road New Milford, CT 06776
- The Stone Construction Company, Inc. 168 Main Street South Southbury, CT 06488

Please see bid folder for bid detail.

Mayor Murphy referred the bids to the Public Works Department for review, to return on April 12, 2012, with a recommendation.

Mr. Jankowski joined the meeting by telephone at 3:15 p.m.

Stilson Hill Road Drainage Improvements:

Mr. Stanton submitted a memo recommending the lowest bidder, Beatty Construction, Inc. Mayor Murphy read the memo out loud.

Mayor Murphy moved to award the bid to Beatty Construction, Inc. based upon the recommendation of the Public Works Department. Mr. Jankowski seconded; the motion carried.

Mayor Murphy adjourned the meeting at 3:21 p.m.

Patricia Murphy Mayor

Raymond J. Jankowski Director of Finance